activities specified in subsection A of this section. 

C.  Any person convicted of violating any provisions of this 

section shall, upon conviction, be guilty of a misdemeanor 

punishable by a fine not less than Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) 

nor more than One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00), by 

imprisonment in the county jail for thirty (30) days, or by both 

such fine and imprisonment. 

D.  Any person convicted of a second or subsequent violation of 

any provisions of this section shall, upon conviction, be guilty of 

a misdemeanor punishable by a fine not less than One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($2,500.00), or by imprisonment in the county jail for not 

less than six (6) months, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

E.  Any hunting or fishing license issued to a person by the 

Department of Wildlife Conservation shall be automatically revoked 

on final conviction of the person of an offense under subsection A